

Desert Recreation District 45-305 Oasis Street Indio, CA 92201 (760) 347-3484 www.myrecreationdistrict.com

<u>Primary</u>					
First Name:	t Name: Middle Name:		Last Name:		
Mailing Address:					
			Zip Code:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Email Address:					
<u>Spouse</u>					
First Name:	Middle Name:		Last Name:		
Mailing Address:					
City:	State:		Zip Code:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Email Address:					
Gender: 🗆 Male	□Female Da	ate of Birth:			
Children/Minors					
First Name:	Last Name:		D.O.B.:	□ <b>M</b>	□F
First Name:	Last Name:		D.О.В.:	□ <b>M</b>	□F
First Name:	Last Name:		D.O.B.:	<b>M</b>	□F
First Name:	Last Name:		D.О.В.:	<b>D</b> M	□F
Emergency Contacts					
Name:	Ph 1:	Ph 2:	Relationshi	p:	
Name:	Ph 1:	Ph 2:	Relationshi	p:	

## AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Assumption of Risk for Recreational Program

In consideration the Desert Recreation District ("District") allowing me to participate in a recreational program, (specifically including but not limited to any transportation to and from such program, hereafter collectively the "program") I hereby agree to comply with any and all regulations of the District as they now exist or as they may be promulgated or amended from time to time.

I further waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages, personal injury, death or property damage (whether to me or to third parties and including but not limited to attorneys' fees and costs) which I may have, or which may hereafter accrue to me, against the District, its officers, agents or employees, as a result of my participation in said program. This release is intended to discharge in advance the District and its officers, employees, and agents from any and all liability, claims, demands, obligations or costs, arising or alleged to arise out of or connected in any way with my participation in said program, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the person or entities mentioned above. It is understood that this program involves an inherent element of risk and danger of accidents or injury and knowing this risks and state that I am physically able to participate in such a program. I indemnify and hold harmless the District and its officers, agents and employees from any liability, loss, damage, cost or expense which they may incur as a result of personal injury and/or any property damage arising or alleged to arise from my participation in such program. This agreement, waiver, release and assumption of risk shall bind on my heirs and assigns.

## CONSENT TO USE OF NAME OR LIKENESS

I hereby consent to and grant the Desert Recreation District ("District") the right to use my name, voice, signature, photograph, or likeness for any lawful purpose including that encompassed by California Civil Code §3344. I understand that the "District" may, at its discretion, photograph me and/or make recordings of my voice, and/or reproduce my physical likeness as it may appear in any still camera photograph, motion picture film or video tape and/or recordings of my voice prepared or made while participating in the District's recreational activities for use in connection with any exhibition, promotional program, advertisement and broadcast, on television and any motion picture film or video tape regarding such recreational program or as promotional material for the District. My name, voice, signature, photograph, or likeness may be used or incorporated for an unlimited period of time. I further understand and acknowledge that I have no right to any compensation for the use of my name, voice, signature, photograph, or likeness.

## I CERTIFY AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE READ THE FORGOING AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE MEANING AND EFFECT THEREOF.

Signature

Print Name

Date

